1
MR0A16A
Copyright © 2012 Everspin Technologies   MR0A16A Rev. 6, 8/2012
•  One memory replaces FLASH, SRAM, EEPROM and BBSRAM in system for
simpler, more efficient designs
•  Improves reliability by replacing battery-backed SRAM
•  Automatic data protection on power loss
FEATURES

Copyright © 2012 Everspin Technologies   MR0A16A Rev. 6, 8/2012
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 13 – Part Numbering System
Product Family Number MR 4 A 16 B
Memory Density Type I/O Width Rev. Temp Package Speed Packing Grade
Ordering Part Number MR 0 A 16 A C MA 35 R ES
MRAM MR
256 Kb 256
1 Mb 0
4 Mb 2
16 Mb 4
Async 3.3v A
Async 3.3v Vdd and 1.8v Vddq D
8-bit 8
16-bit 16
Rev A A
Rev B B
Commercial      0 to 70°C Blank
Industrial    -40 to 85°C C
Extended -40 to 105°C V
AEC Q-100 Grade 1 -40 to 125°C M
44-TSOP-2 YS
48-FBGA MA
32-SOIC SO
35 ns 35
45 ns 45
Tray Blank
Tape and Reel R
Engineering Samples ES
Customer Samples Blank
Mass Production Blank
Product Family Number and Ordering Part Number given are for illustration only.
Table 14 – MR0A16A Ordering Part Numbers
Temp Grade Temp Package Shipping Ordering Part Number
Commercial 0 to +70 °C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR0A16AYS35
Tape and Reel MR0A16AYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR0A16AMA35
Tape and Reel MR0A16AMA35R
Industrial -40 to +85 °C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR0A16ACYS35
Tape and Reel MR0A16ACYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR0A16ACMA35
Tape and Reel MR0A16ACMA35R
Extended -40 to +105 °C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR0A16AVYS35
Tape and Reel MR0A16AVYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR0A16AVMA35
Tape and Reel MR0A16AVMA35R
MR0A16A Rev. 6, 8/201218Copyright © 2012 Everspin Technologies
MR0A16A
Notes:
1.	 Dimensions and tolerances per ASME
Y14.5M - 1994.
2.	 Dimensions in Millimeters.
3.	 Dimensions do not include mold protru-
sion.
4.	 Dimension does not include DAM bar
protrusions.
5.	 DAM Bar protrusion shall not cause the
lead width to exceed 0.58.
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWINGS
Figure 11 – 44-pin TSOP2
19